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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:934
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010
FUNDS ALLOCATION BY PFC
Adhi Sankar Shri

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) has provided loans for the New and Renewable Energy Projects and Hydro Power Projects in the country; and

(b) if so, the details of the funds allocated by the PFC for the purpose during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. PFC has been providing loans for the New and Renewable Energy Projects and Hydro Power Projects.
Details of funds allocated for New and Renewable Energy Projects and Hydro Power Projects during last 3 years and current year is as follows.

     Amount Sanction (Rs. Crore)
    01.04.2007 to 31.03.2010 01.04.2010 to 26.07.2010

New and Renewable Energy  1257    920
Hydro (Small )    565    -
Hydro (Other)    10810    322
Total (Hydro)  11375    322
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